Viresh Chandra,. Addl.Civil Judge(J.D.)(Court No.4), Bijnor.

To,

Sri S.S. Gautam, Deputy Registrar, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

The District Judge, Bijnor. Through:

Subject: Regarding submission of my property statement.

Sir,

In compliance with Hon'ble Court's letter No. 10722/IV-3831 /Admin (A) dated 3-8-2013, on the above subject, I beg to submit that I am furnishing the details as required in column no. 4 of the proforma, the dates regarding fixed deposits, the bank balance at the time of my joining service(on 21-12-2009) and the date of acquiring of the property in 'Niyamaipur Ekrotia' and source of investment as under:

(1) Details as required in Col. No.4 of the proforma:

(i) My mother had got purchased me a Scooter No.UP 21H-1333 in the year 1999 and thereafter she had got purchased me a Hero Honda Karizma (bike) NoUP.21W-8595 in the year 2007.

(ii) The house -hold articles worth Rs. 4,75,000/- were acquired in the year 2004 by the parents at the time of my marriage and a jewellery of Rs. 7,50,000/- was also acquired in the year 2004 at the time of my marriage...

(iii)-I have purchased a Maruti Dzire Car no. U.P. 23E-8181 for a sum of Rs. 6,50,000/- in the month of April, 2009 after selling the old car and taking loan from State Bank Of India.

(2) Details of FDRs at the time of my joining service on 21-12-2009

1-STDR No. 30220827855 dated 8-8-2007 for Rs. 50,000/-

2-STDR No. 30698923066 dated 20-2-2009 for Rs. 57,351/-

3-STDR No. 30693479114 dated 30-1-2009 for Rs. 39,145/-

4-STDR No. 30254628136 dated 5-10-2007 for Rs. 50,000/-

No. 254000 PR00015681 Rs 10,000/-5-F.D

(3) The Bank balnace in my Bank Accounts at the time of my joining service on 21-12-2009 was - Rs.3,39,835.77 P.

(4) Details of acquiring the property in 'Niyamaipur Ekrotia' and source of investment.:

The land in 'Niyamaipur Ekrotia' was purchased be me on 1-9-2006 for a sum of Rs. 1,50,000/- out of the income of rent ,agricultural etc. generated over the periods .

The information is submitted for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

Yours faithfully,

(Viresh Chandra)
Addl.Civil Judge(J.D.)
(Court No.4)
Bijnor

Bijnor Judgeship Bijnor

No 1434 Dated Bijnor September 25.3 2013
Forwarded to Sri S.S.Gautam, Deputy Registrar, Hon'ble High
Court of Judicature at Allahabad,

District Judge

From,

S. S. Gautam, Deputy Registrar, ·High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To.

The District Judge Bijnor.

10722 / IV-3831/ Admin (A) / Dated 03-08-2013 No. : -

Subject:- Submission of property statement of Sri Viresh Chandra, the then Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)/Judicial Magistrate, Hathras now posted in Bijnor Judgeship.

Sir.

With reference to endorsement no. 1730/I-Civi dated 14-12-2011 of the District Judge Hathras on the above Subject, I am directed to say that on the consideration of statement of properties of movable & immovable at the time of entering into Judicial Service furnished by Sri Viresh Chandra, the then Civil Judge (Jr.Div.)/Judicial Magistrate, Hathras now posted in Bijnor Judgeship the Court has been pleased to order as under-

"Officer be asked to furnish complete details as required in column no. 4 of the proforma and also the dates regarding fixed deposit. What was the bank balance at time of joining the service. He shall also furnish date when he acquired the property in 'Niyamatpur Erkotia' and source of investment ."

I am therefore, to request you kindly to ask Sri Viresh Chandra to comply the Court's order immediately

Yours faithfully

35.

10723 /IV-3831 * /Admin (A) / Date 03-08-2013

Copy forwarded to Sri Viresh Chandra, Additioanl Civil Judge (Jr.Div.) Bijnor for information and necessary action.

oder of Hmish A3-

No. 18. 5.13 is placed below Hay i man ? Al(Birashn 31. 7.13

PKSnikskr 31->13 Quanar 21-3-13 R

Santal 21-12-11 Encl-2 Prin,

1 22/12/11

23579

IV /3831

US ac

वीरेश चन्द्रा,
सिविल जज १००००१/न्या यिक मजिस्ट्रेट,
बाह्य न्यायालय; सिकन्द्राराऊ,
जनपद—हाधारस।

सेवा में,

माननीय महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद ।

द्वारा,

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश,

विष्य-

चल-अचल संपतित की घोषा के संबन्ध में:-

महोदय,

ससम्मान निवेदन है कि सामान्य पत्राँक संख्या-13748/चतुर्थ एच-16/ एड मिन्रूए-4 र्विनाँ कित-28.08.2010 संलग्न प्रारूप पर न्यायिक सेवा में आने से पहले दिनाँक-21.12.2009 तक का चल अचल संपत्ति का विवरण इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न कर आपको प्रैष्टित किया जा रहा है।

सूचना माननीय न्यायालय के अवलोकनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु

20.12.11

प्रेचित है।

सादर ।

D-R-M)

दिनाँक-14. 12. 2011 संलग्नक-उपरोक्तानुसार ।

्रैवीरेश चन्द्राः सिविल जज्रुका०प्र००्रॅ∕न्या यिक मजिस्ट्रेट, बाह्य न्यायालय, सिकन्द्राराऊ, जनपद—हाधारस ।

Office of the District Indice, HATHRAS,
No. 1730 Franciscon (1912-201)
Forwarded To Registrat General
Hon the figh Court at Allahabat
For Necessary Action.

9 DISTRICT JUDGE HATHRAS

(a) one part

2.0 DEC 201]

Sh Morring

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD AT THE TIME OF JOINING THE SERVICE ON DATED - 21.12.2009

Name . * w	Appointment	Village, Pargana & Districit	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks
	2	3	4	5	6	7	i i	9	10
rr. Viresh Chandra,		Foundpur / Dhanaura,		1.10	Rs. 50000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral	Ancestral	
Civil Judge (<u>*</u> Div.)		Distt. J.P. Nagar,	Hectre				•		
Sikandra Resubistrict,		• ,						1 1	
lathras	<u>- ' </u>					<u></u>] .	-
		Gajrola / Dhanaura	1/6 th of 1.8420 in .	52.50	Rs. 2400000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral	Ancestral	_
<u></u>	-		Hectre						-
		Varsha Bagh /	1/12 th of 2.4520 in	94.55	Rs. 1450000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral	Ancestral	
		I	Hectre			•	,	1	
·		Nagar							
		Varsha Bagh /	1/18 th of 1.5910 in	61.30	Rs. 625000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral	Ancestral	
· ,		Dhanaura Distt. J.P.	Hectre .					'	
	-	Nagar	·				·	,	-
		Gajrola / Dhanaura	1/6 th of 0.5260 in	58.50	Rs. 3100000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral ,	Ancestral	
	-	Distt. J.P. Nagar	Hectre						
		Majola / Dhanaura	1/12 th of 0.5670 in	14.00	Rs. 250000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral	Ancestral	
		Distt. J.P. Nagar	Hectre		·				
		Gajrola / Dhanaura	1/9 th of 0.6070 in	12.00	Rs. 425000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral	Ancestral	
	-	Distt. J.P. Nagar	Hectre						_
		Varsha Bagh /	1/09 th of 0.1210 in	3.10	Rs. 100000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral	Ancestral	
	•	Dhanaura Distt. J.P.	Hectre						
	-	Nagar		•					· -
	-	Shop at Gajrola	4 Shops	-	Rs. 4000000.00	Ancestral	Ancestral	<u>.</u>	
		Niyamatpur Ekrotia	0.587 1/3 of 0.48	1	Rs. 1500000.00	Aquired	Aquired	Peervaz Anzum	
		Disst. Moradabad	Acre				•		_
		Alipur Chopla N.H	2.75 Bigha 1/9		Rs. 3000000.00	Ancestral	Ancestra!	Ancestral	• •
	-	24 Gajrola	•	-					· <u>-</u>

Boding, 19

भित्रा चन्द्रा सिविस क्या (जूराडेर) सिकन्द्राराडे, हाधरस

SUBMISSION OF STATEMENT GOMENTED AT THE TIME OF JOINING THE SERVICE ON DATED - 21.12.2009

19.						<i>t</i>		
Name desination initial date of joining in judicial service	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.	retails of neoveable properties acquired held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value sources of the amount date and year of purchase with particular of information if any furnished to the court	Details of Accounts in Bank, Post office etc. amount in balance up to the financial year and sources of the amount	Details of PPF,FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with account number	Details of loan advance etc. Taken with its amount number of installments name of the bank, institution etc.	Gross income from salary and other sources if any with details of deduction	Remarks
1	2	3 .	4	5	6	. 7	3	9
Mr. Viresh Chandra, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Sikandra Rao District, Hathras	Self Age - 33 W/o Smt Rishu Age - 32 Mr. Vasu Chandra Age - 05	Non	Maruti Dizer Car No. UP 23 E 8181 Rs. 650000.00	SBI A/c No 1089605133 - Rs. 100911.77/=		S.B.I. Rs. 400000.00		·
		Non .	Bike Hero Honda Krishma No. UP - 21 W 8595 Rs. 70000.00	SBI A/c No 10308736210 - Rs. 32098.01/=	KVP No. 15CD884159 to 884164 - Rs. 60000/=			- -
		Non	Scooter No. UP 21 H 1333 Rs. 20000.00	SBI A/c No 30737168918 - Rs. 51629.00/=	KVP No. 23BC73855 to 738557 - Rs. 10000/=		-	·
	,		Other House Hold Goods Other Rs. 475000.00	SBI A/c No 30220826307 - Rs. 155197/=	STDR No 30220827855 - Rs. 50000/=	-		-
		Non	Jewerlly Rs. 750000.00	Saving Bank A/c No. 13026 I.O.B Bank Meerut, in the name of Smt. Rishu & Smt. Vimlesh (EOS) Rs. 1089363.20/=	STDR No 30698923066 - Rs. 57351/=	:		
		Non	-	Saving Bank A/c No. 10896386793 SBI MBD, RS. 14000/=	STDR No 30693479114 - Rs. 39145/=	- - ,		
·		Non			STDR No 30254628136 - Rs. 50000/=	· -		_

Reguert 110

भीर्श चंडा भिक्त जल (सुन्छ), किन्दाह